PRESS RELEASE



August 30, 2021

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ContactLaura LuedersTelephone(610) 253-5321Address3903 Hecktown Road Easton, PA 18045EmailIlueders@browndaub.comWebsitewww.browndaub.com

BROWN-DAUB CHARITIES PRESENTS GRANT TO THE LEUKEMIA AND LYMPHOMA SOCIETY-GREATER LEHIGH VALLEY

Funds will benefit patients and families of those fighting blood cancers throughout the Lehigh Valley

(EASTON, PA), August 30, 2021– The Brown-Daub Family of Dealerships has announced that their monthly grant recipient is The Leukemia and Lymphoma Society- Greater Lehigh Valley (LLS). LLS was selected by the committee to receive a check in the amount of \$2580 to benefit their programs.

On hand to accept the donation was Christina Gardner, Campaign Development Manager. The check was presented by Shane Remaley, General Manager, Brown-Daub Chrysler Jeep Dodge Ram FIAT of Easton.



Pictured L-R: Shane Remaley, General Manager, Brown-Daub Chrysler Jeep Dodge Ram FIAT; Christina Gardner, Campaign Development Manager, The Leukemia and Lymphoma Society- Greater Lehigh Valley

"The Leukemia and Lymphoma Society does so much good in the community to help those affected by blood cancers." commented Thomas A. Daub, 3rd generation President of the Brown-Daub Dealerships. "We feel grateful that we are able to help them continue the fight to cure this disease for good. The Brown-Daub Charities program was created to help deserving organizations like LLS and we're proud that with the help of our customers we can continue our support of local charities and non-profits."

Brown-Daub Charities donates a portion of the proceeds of every vehicle sold to local charitable organizations. To date, the program has issued grants in excess of \$148,975 and given 7 vehicles to local charities.

The Brown-Daub Family of Dealerships was founded in 1936 and has grown to include Chrysler, Jeep, Dodge, Ram, Chevrolet, Volvo, Alfa-Romeo, Fiat, Kia and Hyundai as well as thousands of pre-owned vehicles, award winning service centers and body shops throughout the Lehigh Valley. Please visit <u>www.browndaub.com</u> for further information.